SJM 11-1 (LC 4279) 5/10/19 (DRG/ps)

Requested by SENATE COMMITTEE ON RULES

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE JOINT MEMORIAL 11

In line 6 of the printed joint memorial, delete "federal elected office" and insert "President or Vice President of the United States".

3 In line 8, after "that" delete the rest of the line.

In line 9, delete "tatives" and insert "the President and Vice President of the United States".

In line 15, delete "federal elected office" and insert "President or Vice
President of the United States".

8